F240000	004186
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800434195088
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	APPROVED 2024 AUG - 2 AH 10: 02 ALED ALED ALED ALED ALED ALED ALED ALED
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECENCED WANG-2 PH 3:25 ALLAHASSEL FLORIDA

AUG 0 8 2024 K. Brumbley



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 6, 2024

SUNSHINE

CORRECTED Please Allow For Same File Date

SUBJECT: ANCESTRAL MEDICINE, INC Ref. Number: W24000110616

We have received your document for ANCESTRAL MEDICINE, INC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 605.0904(7), Florida Statutes. this entity is liable for a civil penalty of at least \$500 but not more than \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification. In addition to this civil penalty, the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state are also due. The amount due this office to cover both annual report(s) and penalty fees is \$150.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Corey Pettway Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 624A00017335

2024 AUG -- 8 PH 3: 34

SSEE, I LUNIE

www.sunbiz.org

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 08/02/2024

WALK IN

ENTITY NAME ANCESTRAL MEDICINE INC.

DOCUMENT NUMBER____

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN

XXXXXXXXXX

Certified Copy Certificate of Status

Plain Copy

PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing

**APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION **

TOTAL OWED \$220

ACCOUNT #: I20160000072

-5. 8 FM

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1	Ancestral	Medicine.	Inc.
1.			

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co." or "Corp.")

	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate na		02 1700072	
North Carolina		3	83-1788972	
(State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if app	plicable)
. 08/	17/2018			
(Date o	of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other t	han perpetual)
Jan '	1, 2023			
	(Date first transacted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60			ty)
9450 SW Gemini I	Or , #38897, Beaverton, Oregon 97008			
	(Principal	office g	treet address)	
9450 SW Gemini	Dr., #38897, Beaverton, Oregon 97008			
	(Current ma	uling a	Idress, if different)	
. Name and <u>street</u> Name:	address of Florida registered agent: (Lauren Leonardi	P.O. E	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	2024 AUG -
ffice Address:	11800 Castellon Court		-	- 10 - 10 - 2
	Boynton Beach (City)		_ , Florida <u>33437</u> (Zip code)	NN 10
Registered ager	it's acceptance:			02

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

•	•	4	:	•	

Α.	DI	R	EC	ТC	RS

□Chairman	Name:	Daniel Foor	_	[]Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	9450 SW Gemini Dr,#38897		□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director	Beaverton.	OR 97008	•	Director		
President			_	President		
□Vice President	_		-	□Vice President		
Secretary Danie	el Foor	Treasurer		Secretary		□Treasurer
Other		Other	-	□Other		□ Other
Chairman	Name:			□Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:		-	□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director			_	Director		
President			<u> </u>	President		
□Vice President			_	Uvice President		
				Secretary		Treasurer
Other		□Other		□Other		□Other
Chairman	Name:		_	□Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:		-	□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director			_	Director		
□President			_	President		
□Vice President			_	□Vice President		
Secretary		Treasurer		Secretary		Treasurer
Other		□Other		Other		□ Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may bradded to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12. _

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$8,817,155, F.S.

13. Lauren Leonardi

2

;



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

ANCESTRAL MEDICINE, INC.

is a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been incorporated on the 17th day of August, 2018, with its period of duration being Perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that, as of the date set forth hereunder, the said corporation's articles of incorporation are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said corporation is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act; that its most recent annual report required by N.C.G.S. 55-16-22 has been delivered to the Secretary of State; and that the said corporation has not filed articles of dissolution as of the date of this certificate.





Sean to verify online.

Certification# 120653300-1_Reference# 21710713-_Page: 1 of 1_ Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosne.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 19th day of July, 2024.

Elaine & Marshall

Secretary of State